Datasheet
Temperature Sensor
for Intrinsically Safe Applications
EE300Ex-M3
Datasheet EE300Ex-M3
v2.5 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE300Ex-M3

Datasheet EE300Ex-M3
v2.5 / All rights reserved  |  9
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE300Ex-M3A6HS2
Type Wall mount T1
Remote probe, Ø6 mm (0.24") T24
Display1) Without display D0
Display D1
Electrical connection 2x M16 cable gland E2
1/2" NPT conduit E13
2x M20 cable gland E15
Probe cable length Wall mount K0
1 m (3.3 ft) K1
2 m (6.6 ft) K2
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
Probe length Wall mount, 70 mm (2.76") L70
150 mm (5.9") L150
Process connection
(Zone feed-through)
Without probe fitting PA0 PA0
G1/2" ISO - cut-in fitting, Ø6 mm (0.24") PA26
1/2" NPT - cut-in fitting, Ø6 mm (0.24") PA27
Ex-approval ATEX (Europe) EX1
IECEx (International) EX2
FM (USA) EX3
NEPSI (China) EX4
KCs (Korea) EX5
FM (Canada) EX9
Se
tu
p
A
na
lo
g.
O
ut
p. Output measurand Temperature [°C] MA1
Temperature [°F] MA2
Output scaling low Value SALValue
Output scaling high Value SAHValue
1) �No display possible for environments with EPL Ga IIC (EX1/EX2/EX3/EX9) / Gas Groups A, B for Division 1 (EX3/EX9) / Zone 0 IIC (EX5).
Datasheet EE300Ex-M3
v2.5 / All rights reserved  |  10
Order Examples
EE300Ex-M3A6HS2T24D1E2K10L150PA26EX1MA1SAL0SAH100
Feature Code Description
Type T24 Remote probe, Ø6 mm (0.24")
Display D1 Display
Electrical connection E2 2x M16 cable gland
Probe cable length K10 10 m (32.8 ft)
Probe length L150 150 mm (5.9")
Process connection
(Zone feed-through)
PA26 G1/2" ISO - cut-in fitting, Ø 6 mm (0.24")
Ex-approval EX1 ATEX (Europe)
Output measurand MA1 Temperature T [°C]